WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

1. CONTRACTOR: DeNucci Constructors, LLP

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 168+25 to

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4, Reasons: 2E

5. Describe the work being revised:

(3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

3
Hairy
Man/Brushy
Project: Creek
Rdwy
Sta. 296+28 Roadway: Improvements
Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: T2232

2E: Differing Site Conditions. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforseeable). This Change Order provides the
final balancing for the overrun/underrun of contract quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted
for in the original plans and adds an item to adjust the unit price of Item 351-6006 which is a major bid item in the contract.

. Work to be performed in accordance with Items:

See Attached

6
7
8.
9

. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:
New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached:
. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _ No. _N/A , Special Specification Item _ N/A

N/A

Yes e No

are attached.

[m}

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The conlractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees (o waive
any and alf cfaims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses, additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of
compensation as a result of this change.

THE CONTRACTOR Date

22

By
Typed/Printed Name P A_l_) L . 'géA/ uccCi
MANAGET_

Typed/Printed Title

The following information must be provided

Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CQO: 0

Amount added by this change order: ($447,390.05)

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

\ 4

D County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
—paley O 2/24/2022 APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
] </ Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Desngn Enqmeer Date
/ /1/ County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Program / anager Date
Design Engineer's Seaf:/
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
M Mar 2, 2022
Bill Gravell (Mar 2,2022 12:20 CST)
County Judge Date
[a] APPrROVED




[las*122'695$) PH°ZSE LSS LS 00°vZLLZL'TS V101
]
+0'LEES $0'S8T'ES zeovl ze'st 00°'8v6'Z$ 00°bEL 00°2Z$ AD (NI tHdniLS MOW) dvaidii| S109 ZEY
58°20Z°'L$ $8°226'0Z$ 68128 68'0LL CO'SLL'ELS 00'41Z 00°59$ AD (N 81)(NOLLD310¥dd INOLS) dviidii] €£09 ZEY
00°C0ES 00°00L°Z8 os't 05°0 00°00t'Z$ 00t 00°009$ AD (NI §) (ONQD) dVaidIy Z009 Zev
l{00" 1128} 00°180'€S 00°220'} (00'2¢2) C0'Z6L'ES 00°v9Z't 00°€S il NOILOILOYd NOULVAVIX3 HONIYL 1009 Z0y
00°809°1$ 00919058 00°2Z5'9 00°102 00'800'6$ 009219 00'8$ AS (.Z 01 .0)AVd INOD HdSY INVId 1209 t5€
(00°088'v2¢$) €0°'0$ 000 (00'08t'8} 00'088'vLtS 00°03+'8 00°95$ AS (.08) HivdIY FUNLONYLS INIWIAVI FNEIXTTS 9009 IS¢
Z6'169'7S T6'SES'STLS {azges'L 9762 00'¢v8'ZZLS 00°258°L 00°'26$ NOL (ZZ-43) 9d 8-AL VINH H9Q) 9209 Vvt
(52'959'21$) $2°89Y'9ZSS stz (sz'tvt) 00°'SZL'vYSS CO'ESE'Y 00'SZLS NOL ZZ-0.9d V-2VS G-AL (DSIVWH ¥9-0 6119 OVE
(co'soL’s1L$) 00°0v1°'eL$ 00'922 (00'28) 00'SvZ'88s 00°ESE 00'69Z$ AD (8-2VS §-49 G-ALNOOY €619 91€
{co"08t'ves) 00°vZ8'18$ 00'gzZ'0L (00'0Le't) 00'70E'944S 00°8€S'vL 00'8$ RiD) {NOILJO LLTNW) HASY| 1009 9i€
__.S.mnm» 00°015°c$ 00'vS 006 00'626°Z$ 00'SY 00°69$ AD (SOd TYNAMS ¥9 ¥ ALI(D1d NI dWD) S8 1| 9989 LT
{zL'ez9'cs) 88'898'0£S ZTLL'L (82's06) 00°Z6Y'vES 00°€29'8 00°v$ AS {4 AL) (Z 79) S13)NVIE NOILNILIY TIOS 9009 69}
{00"vZL8) 00°0$ 00°0 (00'181) 00°'vZLS 00481 00t AS (¥ AL} {1 79) SLI}NVTE NOLLNILIN TIOS] 1009 691
{00°802"'6$) 00°0Z0'L$ 00'68 (00°'608) 00°'822'018 0068 00'ZL$ oW ONIMILYM FALLYLIIO3A|  100M 831
Ho0's68'¢LS) 00°0$ 00'0 (00's68'vL) 00'S68'7LS 00°568'p1 00'LS AS (01 AL) T0M1NOD NOISOM3 HOd ONIGIIS]  OLOM 91
{00°s68'Y1S) 00°0$ 0070 (00's68'v1) 00'S68'v1S 00°568'vL 00°LS AS (7 AL) JOMLNOD NOISOMT HO4 ONIGIS|  v0IM vol
00°ZLS 00'vvL'6S 00°Z18 00°} 00°26L'6$ co'll8 00°ZLS AS (.8-.Z) AVd HdSV GNV 35VE 8V.1S ONINOWI| St09 501
00°'v9L'pS 00°'9£9'3L$ 00'659'¢ 00'190°'L 00'ZLY'PLS 00'819'¢ 00°'t$ 1 (¥3LLN9D 2 SUND YO B¥ND) INOD ONIAOWIY 6209 vOL
H.MHMMM% 1S02 W3ul ALINVND ALLINVAD 1502 3N ALUNVND 3014d LINA LINA NOLLdI¥OSAa wau
M3IN mw :%M%. Q3SIATY ATSNOIA3Yd + TVNIOINO
Swa)) esuod g 318vL
3LVY ATHNOH 31VH ATHNOH ¥OBY
%201S OjUI Pade|d S{BUIIEN PUR YIOM JUN0dDY 30104 1Y 3T1aVL
¥o349 Aysnuguey Atery  # 3o0fosd £ “HIGNNN ¥IAYO FONVHD

SVX3L1 ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




__Mg.mﬁ.gma Z5°118°256'L$ 00 LYS'EES'TS STV10L
95°142'6953) ¥ ZSE'LSS LS C0'vZL'IZLTS :199Ys }Jom snojaad ay} Jo g djqe| WO ,SBI0L, YL
|
__NS.«&& 00'€06'vZ$ co'cos'vz  |leozrve) 00'SYZ'sz$ 00°S6Z'6Z 00'13 41 {@1S) . (W) 11 AL D3N L3WM Wd 3| 27€9 999
00'5$ 00°062$ 00°06Z 00'S 00'58Z3 00°58Z 00°13 41 18) .2 (A) 11 AL DIY 13u/m Wd 3] 9Z£9 999
(00°8363) 00'224°63 00'LLL'Y (00°'v8%) 00'06£'0L$ 00°66L°C 002 41 (1W060)(@1s).{A) | AL DIY L139/M Wd 33| v1LE9 999
{00°0L13) 00°09v$ 00°0€£2Z (60°5S) 00'025$ 00'G8Z 00°Z 41 (TInes0)>1u8).#(A) 1 AL DIY 133/M Wd 3| 11£9 999
00°£Z1L$ 00'CLL°0Z$ 00'€LL'0Z 00'€ZL 00°050'02$ 00°050°0Z 00714 41 (IW060}{aT1S).plA)l AL HMN AVd J0dd 33| 1829 999
(00°c0v3) 00'2€6'72$ 60°2€6°C (00°cot) 00'SEL'EZ$ 00'SEE’€Z 00°1 41 (1W090H@1S)..#{M)1 AL MW AVd S0ud 33| 7829 999
(00°9663) 00'+09'2$ 00'vEY (00°991) 00'009°€$ 00009 00°9$ i (@18) .¥Z (A) 11 AL YW AVd 1333 $129 999
00°051$) 00'03 00°0 (00°c0L) 00'05L$ 00'00L 05°'L$ 41 (1L0q) .8 (M) 1 AL YW AVd 1433 9219 999
00°20£3) C0'EZL'ETS co'czi'ez  [(00°z02) 00°0£8°€Z$ 00'0£8°€C 001 41 (@1S) .t (W) 11 AL YuW Avd T434] 0419 999
00°06%'Z$) 00°015°9% 00°'vEY (00°99¢1) 00°000°6$ 00°009 00'51$ i (iwos0)(a1s).vz(A) L AL MW Avd 1433 ari9 999
00°09% 00's9L$ 00°'LL (00'v) 00°62Z$ 00'SL 00'61$ 41 (uwoso)(ais).rzla) © AL MW Avd 1333 4109 999
00°5Z¢ 00'5L€$ 00°'SL (00°5) 00°00% 00'08 00'S$ a1 (iweso}(a1s).8(M) | AL WA AVd T1434] $£09 999
"08€$) 00°0Z4$ 00'tZ (00°92) 00°005$ 00'001 00'$ 41 (Tineso}(Loa).s(M) ¢ AL YUW AVd 43| 6209 999
'000'5$) 00'00S'tS 00°SE (c0°0s) 00°005°8$ 00'S8 00°001$ v3 (1g)z49(3u8)L zsims-a) wssv 13a 1sNi| 2909 859
$0°009$ 00°00Z'Z$ 0022 00’9 00°009°L$ 00'9L 00°00L$ v3 SWSSV Y3NUVIN LOIr80 ? NIN3a IAOWZ| 0909 859
00'00€ 00°00v'1L$ [TR2} 00°S 00°00}°'L$ [TRTY 00°004$ v3 WYBdNS NS QY WS IACHIY| 9209 9
0002 00°092'83 00°09t'L 00'vE 00°955'8$ 00'9Z¢'L 00°9% 41 3ON33 GUVND WV3E WAIIW IA0WIN| 1009 ZS
(00'05Z'c$) 00'000'€L$ 00°00Z {00°05) 00°05Z°9L$ 00'0SZ 00'69$ 41 (W3LSAS NVdS ONOT) N34 GO Wa TLn| 2109 0tS
(z6'zLrS) 80°LZ$ LS (9z°ts) 00°vLLS 00°LL 00°Z¢$ AS () XTYMIQIS INOD. 1009 LES
ws.sé 00'vZ1°'16$ 00°ZYl'y {00°2) 00°891°L6$ 00'tVL'y 00°22¢ 41 (NOSEIN) 83N INOD 8E09 625
00°vvL$) 00'80£$ 00°LL {c0'8) 00'05v$ 00'SZ 00°819 41 (¥31L09 AFTTVA) ¥ILLNS B GUND INOD 0£09 625
_NS.S% 00'Z30°81$ 00123 [T N5 00709L°LL$ 00°082 00°Z2¢ i {1 AL) 431109 ® 8AND INOD 8009 625
60°0553) 00°921'63 00°9.1'6 {00°0sS) 00°9Z4'6$ 00'9ZL'6 00°L$ i (3A0W3¥) S907 INOD NSON3 930019 £409 905
(00°00t'v$) 00'80t'€L$ 00°9LL'6 (00°0SS) 00'808'LL$ 00°92L'6 00'8$ i (.Zt) (1LSNI) $9071 LNOD NSO¥3 93a0!8| 109 905
00'928'Z8 00°202'v$ 00°292'Y 00'728°C 00°€LE'LS 00°€LE'L 00'L$ i (3A0OW3Y) 3ONI4 INOD LKOIS dWAL 6£09 905
00°229'8$ 00'LYLTLS 00°LY2'Y 00728 00°6LL'VS 00°€LE'L 00°ES ] (TIVLSNI) 3ON34 LNOD LIWA3S dW3L 8£09 905
00°959'1$) 00°Z5L°1LS 00°8ZL (o0'vaL) 00°808'Z$ C0ZLE 00'6$ AS (3A0W3Y) SLIX3 NOLLONYLSNOD 209 905
00°092'Z$) 00°0Z6°L$ 00°8ZL (00'v8L) 00°089'v$ C0'ZLE 00'SLS AS (1 AL) (TV.LSNI) SLIX3 NOLLONYLSNOD 0209 90S
(00°0EL°Z$) 00'092'2$ 00'v8L (00°zvt) 00°068'¢$ 00°92€ 00°SL$ 41 (3A0OW3Y) SWva ¥ALTIS ¥o0H 1009 305
(00°581'c$) 00°522'3$ 00°SEZ (00°L6) 00°0LP°LLS 00'92€ 00'SES 41 (z AL} (TVLSNI) SWva ¥3LTII OO0 Z009 805
00'008$ 00°00Z°23 00°6 00t 00°00v'9$ 00’8 00°008$ v3 (TTYMGVIH) uLS AOW3Y 3009 96¢
00°050'v$ 00'528'52$ 00°'SLY 0081 00°S28°1Z$ 00'26 00°522¢ 41 (NI 8 1LS Tv9) dWD 2009 09t
00°525$ 00°'5Z2'19 00°SL 00'S 00°0SL°1$ 00°0L 00°SLLS a1 (NI ZL LS TV9) dWD 1009 09¢
00°012$ 00°09€'c$ 00°Z¢ 00 00°0SL'E$ 00°0E 00°G0L Y (3 ALOIVHANYH) v 2509 0SH
ﬂ__mww%”_% 1S0D WalLl ALILNVAD ALILNVAD 1S02 wau ALILNYND 3214d LINN LIND NOLLJRDSIa waul
a3sIny
MaN Uonazalse agv ATISNOIAIUd + TYNIDRIO
(panupuog) sway) Penuod g ITEVL
¥aa49 Aysnigueyy Aije  §# joafoid £ HIFGWNNN H3AHO FONVHDI

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM



L9°EZE'816'LS 00°952'¢SE'ZS STVLOL
Y ZSE'LSS'LS 00°vZL'IZL'TS :1004S %0m SNojABad oY) JO g B]qeL WOy S[EI0L, dYL
SE'0L0'EGLS SE'0L0°E6LS 12°042'T 140422 00°0$ 00°0 00°S8S AS {01} ¥ivd3y JUNLONULS INSWAVL XT1d LOOM-I5E
iz6-995°218) 80°EEY'LS 80°EEY'L (z6°995'L1) 00'000°6Z |oo"0c0’sz 00°1$ 100 ANNOJIY 30804 L0OM"666

__.8.33 C00S6'v1$ 00°€Z o0l 00°C0E'¥1S [TX%3 00059 va VIG 14 ¥ "INJWISNQY ITOHNVIN zoﬂa_ MM-30S

(00°000°vv'$) 0003 00°0 (002) 00°000'v¥4 00T 00°000°ZZ$ v3 Y3LINVIO .ZL ‘NOLLHISNI ‘SATVA] 11SSS

0052 00°0St'vLS 00°041 00°S 00°520°t4¢ 00591 00'58$ 41 (SH1d3a TTv) NOYI FTLLING 0SE SSVID ‘ViG.Z1 ‘3did INIOT GNIVMISTY AVOLOV|  ZLrUMY-0LS
00°585$ 00°'SSL'LS 0042 006 00°0L'LS 0081 00698 i (SHLJ3A TTV) NO¥I FTLINQ 0SE SSV1D ‘VI0.9 "3did INIOT GINIVILSIY ANOLOV|  9r¥MV-0IS
00°009% 00'008°'L$ Joo'e 00'L €0°00Z" 1S leoz 000098 v3a 3AVHO 0L S3X08 JATVA ¥ILYM ONILSAraV| ME-SPOS
00'6918} 0008 lco0 (00°s91) C0°69LS loo'ssL 00°L$ a1 (3AOW3Y) 30N TOUINOD INIWIOSS AYVUOJWIL 6£09-30S
(00's6v$) 0008 {000 {00's91) 00°S6V$ 0091 00°ES il (AvVLSNI) 3IN34 TO¥LINOD INSWIOIS ANVHOJWIL) 8£09-90S
00705228} 00°009°€$ 008 (00°5) 00°058°6$ 00°tL 00°0Sv$ 41 SSVJAB AYVHO4IWIL 3O “1d ¥ X L3 ¥ "LNIATND X088 ILFYINOD 655
00°009°6$) 00°009°6$ [T (oot) 00°002'61$ 008 00°00%°2$ v3 V10 .0€ - .¥2) TVAOWIY 3341 8009 264
00°00Z'28$ 00°008°82$ 0091 00y 00°009°1Z 00°ZL 00°008°L$ v3 W3 .bZ - .81) TYACWIY 333 1009 ZSL
00°00v'z$ 00°00Z" 164 00°92 002 00°008'8C 00°vZ 0000214 v3 V1 .81 - .21} TYAOWIY 331 9009 2SL
00°009'CLS 00°000°'v$ 00°SS 00°ZL 00°00t"0€ 00°8€ 00°008$ va (V10 .21 - ¥) IWAONTY 331 $009 252
00°Z15'v8) 00°892°Z19 00'8Z1°2 (00°zs2) 00082214 00°088°2 00°9$ FS (I AL-LNINVANIJIONILYOD LU IVHD-LLNY $009 OvL
C0°008'v$) 00°0$ 00°0 {o0°2) 00°008'v$ 00T 00°C0v'ZS A2 ONIMOW H1GIM - TINd 2019 OEL
00°095°LS) 00°0Zv$ 00°S0L (00°06¢) 00°086°LS 00°66Y 00°t$ il (.¥) SHHW B YW AVd 1X3 WN3 1009 229
00°SES 00°€9$ 00°6 00°S 00928 00t 00°24 v3 WO AL YW AVd 1434 0109 Z29
(00°2128) 00°ZZL'ES 00°9tt (00°1€) 00'6EE°ES 00°LLY 00°Z3 va V-Vl AL MY AVd 193] 6009 229
qhnnwwn% 1s02 way ALILNYND ALLNYND 1S02 Wau ALINYRD 3oR4d LINN LNN NOLLdINDS3a wau
Qa3asIngy
MaN Lonazalie GaY | ) onoinTud + TYNIOWO
(penunuo)) swey 1venuo) g JI8VL
ya319 Aysrugyueyy Aiey  # 3108foid € ‘YISWNN 43QH0 FONVHI

SVX3AL ‘ALNNOJ NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resuiting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience S5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Hairy Man Road/Brushy Creek Road Improvements
Williamson County Project No. T2232

Change Order No. 3

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract quantities
on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original plans
and adds an item to adjust the unit price of Item 351-6006.

The Plan Quantity for Item 351-6006 Flexible Pavement Structure Repair (10”) was not utilized
on the project. This item is defined as a major bid item in the contract because the total cost of
the item, $474,390.05, is greater than 5% of the total contract cost, $3,974,320.00. The total
cost of this item is 12% of the total contract cost. The original Plan Quantity is 8,480.00 SY.
2,270.71 SY was used on the project, which is 27% of the original Plan Quantity. Since the
actual quantity used on the project was greater than 25% and less than the original plan
quantity, the Contractor is allowed by the General Conditions of Agreement to request a revised
unit price for the work. The Contractor submitted a revised unit price of $85.00 per SY. This
Change Order adds Item 351-WCO01 to the contract to compensate the contractor for 2,270.71
SY of pavement repair at the revised unit price of $85.00 per SY. The areas repaired were
identified by the observer upon review of the existing road conditions.

The following new item will be added by this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE QUANTITY
351-WC01 FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE SY
REPAIR (10”) $85.00 2270.71

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $447,390.05 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $3,526,893.95. The original Contract amount was $3,964,380.00. As
a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $437,486.05 has been deducted from the
Contract, resulting in a 11.0% net reduction in the overall Contract cost. No time will be added
to the Contract for this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.
HNTB Senior Resident Engineer



Eddie R. Church

From: Oscar Salazar-Bueno

Sent: Wednesday, January 19, 2022 8:13 AM

To: paul@denucciconstructors.com; Clayton Weber; |@denucciconstructors.com

Cc: Tracy Cooper; Josh Walenta; Aaron DeNucci; Ryan DeNucci; Christen Eschberger; 34275
_RB_GreatOaksatBrushy Creek; Cindy Niels; 34275_RB_ForestNorthDrainage; Eddie R. Church; Julissa
Vasquez

Subject: RE: T2232 Estimated Quantities Section 5.02 Response 3 -- Price Adjustment AGREED

For the record, as of today we have not received any documentation or calculations supporting Denucci’s proposed price
of $105.00/5Y. A statement from the subcontractor saying that the price should have been $300.00/SY does not suffice.
However, in order to move forward and resolve this issue we agree with Denucci’s proposed price of $85.00/SY for item
351-6006 Flexible Pavement Structure Repair (10”).

A Change Order adjusting the price of the item will be prepared and send to your office for signature, once the CO is
executed we will pay for the monies due in the next estimate.

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, PE

Sr. Resident Engineer

Williamson County Road Bond Program

Tel (512) 527-6734 Mobile (737) 237-3581 Email osalazarbueno@hntb.com

HNTB CORPORATION
101 E. Old Settlers Bivd., Ste. 100 | Round Raock, TX 78664 | hntb.com

2i100+ YEARS OF INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS

Twitter | LinkedIn | Facebook | Instagram

From: paul@denucciconstructors.com <paul@denucciconstructors.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 19, 2022 7:26 AM

To: Oscar Salazar-Bueno <osalazarbueno@HNTB.com>; Clayton Weber <cweber@HNTB.com>;
I@denucciconstructors.com

Cc: Tracy Cooper <tcooper@HNTB.com>; Josh Walenta <joshw@denucciconstructors.com>; Aaron DeNucci
<aarond@denucciconstructors.com>; Ryan DeNucci <ryand@denucciconstructors.com>; Christen Eschberger
<ceschberger@HNTB.com>; 34275_RB_GreatOaksatBrushy Creek <34275_RB_GreatOaksatBrushyCreek@HNTB.com>;
Cindy Niels <cindyn@denucciconstructors.com>; 34275_RB_ForestNorthDrainage
<34275_RB_ForestNorthDrainage@HNTB.com>

Subject: RE: T2232 Estimated Quantities Section 5.02 Response 3

I explained our position and backed it up with our subcontractor's analysis. HNTB is using TXDOT
averages which do not apply to this contract and are not applicable to the project at hand.

In order to move forward, we will accept $85.00/SY which is our historical pricing for this work at this
revised qty and well below what the subcontractor would have charged.



Paul T. DeNucci

DeNucci Constructors, LLC
8310-1 Cap Tx Hwy N. Ste 275
Austin, Texas 78731
512-335-0600

512-342-0600 fax
512-658-3986 cell
paul@denucciconstructors.com

www.denucciconstructors.com

-------- Original Message -=-~----

Subject: RE: T2232 Estimated Quantities Section 5.02 Response 3
From: Oscar Salazar-Bueno <osalazarbueno@HNTB.com>

Date: Tue, January 18, 2022 5:07 pm

To: "paul@denucciconstructors.com" <paul@denucciconstructors.com>,
"Clayton Weber" <cweber@HNTB.com>

Cc: Tracy Cooper <tcooper@HNTB.com>, Josh Walenta
<joshw@denucciconstructors.com>, Aaron DeNucci
<aarond@denucciconstructors.com>, Ryan DeNucci
<ryand@denucciconstructors.com>, Christen Eschberger
<ceschberger@HNTB.com>, 34275_RB_GreatOaksatBrushy Creek
<34275 RB GreatOaksatBrushyCreek@HNTB.com>, Cindy Niels
<cindyn@denucciconstructors.com>, 34275_RB_ForestNorthDrainage
<34275 RB ForestNorthDrainage@HNTB.com>

Mr. Denucci,

I would recommend to move forward and solve the issue at hand, which is the
flexible pavement repair underrun. A few emails ago you asked if the $75.00/SY
was our final proposal, I confirm that it is. That is the price that can be supported
by the price adjustment methodology prescribed in the PCM and TxDOT average
prices & adjustment factors.

Please let us know if you are in agreement with this price so we can prepare the

CO. Conversely, if you disagree provide back up supporting your proposed price.

The back-up shall demonstrate that Denucci’s cost to perform the work exceeded
the amount paid for by the County.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, PE

Sr. Resident Engineer

Williamson County Road Bond Program

Tel (612) 527-6734 Mobile (737) 237-3581 Email osalazarbueno@hntb.com

HNTB CORPORATION
101 E. Old Settlers Blvd., Ste. 100 | Round Rock, TX 78664 | hntb.com

E100+ YEARS OF INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS

Twitter | Linkedin | Facebook | Instagram




